



2018 RR 3544/DI SM

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Ivy Tech
2	Community College campus in Crawfordsville, Indiana, on its
3	fifth anniversary.
4	Whereas, Ivy Tech Community College - Crawfordsville
5	will be celebrating its fifth year of continuing education and
6	career development at its current site;
7	Whereas, Ivy Tech Community College has been serving
8	students in the Crawfordsville area for the past sixteen years,
9	Whereas, Over 13,000 residents in Montgomery County
0	have been given the opportunity to enrich their lives, prepare
1	for satisfying and well-paying careers, and pursue advanced
2	educational opportunities through Ivy Tech; and
3	Whereas, Ivy Tech Community College has kept a presence
4	in the economic region since 1968 and now has partnerships
5	with more than 50 four-year institutions both in and out of the
6	state of Indiana: Therefore,
7	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
8	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:



2018 RR 3544/DI SM

1	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates the Ivy Tech
2	Community College campus in Crawfordsville, Indiana, on its fifth
3	anniversary.
4	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
5	transmit a copy of this Resolution to the Ivy Tech Community College
6	campus in Crawfordsville, Indiana.



2018 RR 3544/DI SM